Delivered-To: juzonm@edmonds.wednet.edu
Received: by 2002:a59:c027:0:00:231:da72:297b with SMTP id 17cspl377294vqgn;
Fri, 24 Sep 2021 08:33:37 -0700 (PDT)
X-Received: by 2002:a02:6027:: with SMTP id i39mr9636121jac.91.1632497617630;
Fri, 24 Sep 2021 08:33:37 -0700 (PDT)
ARC-Seal: i=1; a=rsa-sha256; t=1632497617; cv=none;
d=google.com; s=arc-20160816;
b=xrfbX0znnj3XkNBt6RHOz4eagC1l2DUl+/RikgqlqOGTCU8gPKpCipZ6L61lubImdyNkl
EE2RCa24Cc8yRkjJh84aUAMrL5PHU010/JbXJe8MKsMCuhPFJeF /kMaNkFMet93/v/XB
qvh2iF{f64pONSK7fMP8wgfBPmMWgZN3zJijrOnfl13Un3f4C8JBZyPgXwz931vElhuVvRf
ZMNZogqGuaohZuZG83jGYiPYKA]jIVzfvwFZCXOHPNJVclFtivaljvOXVoTZhTES5Cs8UZY
SsBoKt7rmWIns5PbwSClFO031CTAIuUULD]1TrwYp4izSZMae2UZtgqmOtz9A09Vju+fLOsM
jVDg==
ARC-Message-Signature: i=1; a=rsa-sha256; c=relaxed/relaxed; d=google.com;
s=arc-20160816;
h=to:subject:message-id:date:from:mime-version:dkim-signature;
bh=Wr2GpX9uNQd1l/PKKxQsGvD8XDNwlo/44/csNCL/s204=;
b=X5Jv+jECemmIQFZRWPOMkBITqo97pZQW+YPIqOyj//SY8/pNnDDnjrPFzziYmEZrBP
RhswK4xgQ3ViLwkWMyfvfprulAlGYQvUiyQukAOTDhIT6Z1Gh/FxNglhL68FXxYQbHtt
jEd+0eu6mRnmirUzZZDd4D4gI7InZmoJglyNowhD2M5fQmKHkBi4fyWVGhw/ciazOhHi
6gR4CJgaleQ3ulEGOgvNaxzltlHIGziyl8HLnbT5e0Yiyx8jzx531/+MmwIYRFVEFVNFa
SXKWmb38UX81wzB/oy3HIpgTc6DUFfgZz+pQ2i+I8PteihliLjjCmcQNP3v8IbiWjSUSK
MOyg==
ARC-Authentication-Results: i=1; mx.google.com;
dkim=pass header.i=@gmail.com header.s=20210112 header.b="ov/Msw+C";
spf=pass (google.com: domain of dwaynefit@gmail.com designates
209.85.220.41 as permitted sender) smtp.mailfrom=dwaynefit@gmail.com;
dmarc=pass (p=NONE sp=QUARANTINE dis=NONE) header.from=gmail.com
Return-Path: <dwaynefit@gmail.com>
Received: from mail-sor-f4l.google.com (mail-sor-f41.google.com.
[209.85.220.411)
by mx.google.com with SMTPS id
122s0r5763774i03.32.2021.09.24.08.33.37
(Google Transport Security);
Fri, 24 Sep 2021 08:33:37 -0700 (PDT)
Received-SPF: pass (google.com: domain of dwaynefit@gmail.com designates
209.85.220.41 as permitted sender) client-ip=209.85.220.41;
Authentication-Results: mx.google.com;
dkim=pass header.i=@gmail.com header.s=20210112 header.b="ov/Msw+C";
spf=pass (google.com: domain of dwaynefit@gmail.com designates
209.85.220.41 as permitted sender) smtp.mailfrom=dwaynefit@gmail.com;
dmarc=pass (p=NONE sp=QUARANTINE dis=NONE) header.from=gmail.com
DKIM-Signature: v=1; a=rsa-sha256; c=relaxed/relaxed;
d=gmail.com; s=20210112;
h=mime-version:from:date:message-id:subject:to;
bh=Wr2GpX9uNQd1l/PKKxQsGvD8XDNwlo/44/csNCL/s204=;
b=ov/Msw+CLraWHthVa+ZwM51eQz+v7M32Z2QynGUhgqHUr1KBMEwylsrcIEZTyM4k+Ukl
wkgkzJcrHKpV9hdv+veGMJIS5AQ2 zbGRHEXxnNnWfbLi5g6+37XI/BwBPHyfDQiJcMv2uymgX
QcAECX1lczhjaRRwNuzyel 7Q0OEHeWgIL05Bn1DaX2jivVkY0OOW+T5veWByVMpfMAOgn6d8
GTMiF+kHyuO0blITkiciOI1Gg4uHMMuR97neyL5QFXR50VEZgW/ul1QUIKQZBd6KBAM2
VInx2156bZPhVg3glaby+xXrRb9LZSKBvyDMpW4ihooif7j6eY¥5cffsKhoTizy4Mer9R
86PA==
X-Google-DKIM-Signature: v=1; a=rsa-sha256; c=relaxed/relaxed;
d=1el00.net; s=20210112;
h=x-gm-message-state:mime-version:from:date:message-id:subject:to;
bh=Wr2GpX9uNQd1l/PKKxQsGvD8XDNwlo/44/csNCL/s204=;
b=WEJY1j7JmF2mtH81ZBy+Vx7gbfGwneCOZnNaRpRnz1M9XIm/ypCCOV3XDdHzgw+Mud



TcAagWQLKIg7g3TNF2wkCOrZVVOUZSO0IORARzXBf6dlr4fxKlhxsnsx330HwBf5XxS8L
P/1KpzVyWbB39Scb+912M21jpPhMevvVrNO1COFWkBkcsgOKACCBOUx01 9bUPNTk/LcO
NgzciG71EjoYgaBKFMjgGLYS0o/71Z2VXvyVnhIOeeWYtwtnY0oMbK42UtYoBUEETOpy04
M5vD6gS7z08RkPFwv/Nz052btBt 6vFeEHESGAT+BhEbrzebnsTbuBNunpP+pl/nRjddw
6PWQ==

X-Gm-Message-State: AOAMS533gpKp9+c20jBcQgj91ATnepUDpCRkAGU7zKEOXBOk1AVKG6IYYZ

FBMcpt4dxtX0mNtCkhA40IJCKBObZEIbZ4Y1T181TBQC

X-Google-Smtp-Source:

ABdhPJIx42U0129g2x7JSJJOIXTKTKsnUuZzkcDinPgeVFTIMFkMhhfTeGodvm/ rvp7wgoGkvz9Yyt+ol

FMNG/uip+06Ffc=

X-Received: by 2002:a5d:9c0a:: with SMTP id 10mr3455132i0e.76.1632497616951;

Fri, 24 Sep 2021 08:33:36 -0700 (PDT)

MIME-Version: 1.0

From: Dwayne Dodgen <dwaynefit@gmail.com>

Date: Fri, 24 Sep 2021 08:33:25 -0700

Message—-1D:

<CAFJjFMCtoFgc=9EkAevpg+i=Jh Dvgp209DtOWEk3rggLuzr2bwlmail.gmail.com>

Subject: Foia and?

To: Manuel Juzon <juzonm@edmonds.wednet.edu>, Lydia Sellie

<selliel8l2@edmonds.wednet.edu>

Content-Type: multipart/alternative; boundary="0000000000008e1e3305ccbf7854"

--0000000000008e1e3305ccbf7854
Content-Type: text/plain; charset="UTF-8"

Mr Juzon and Ms Sellie,

You have left me no choice but to request copies of the forwarded
emails that I requested you forward to different individuals over the last
month.

This is being done under the foia.

It is sad that I have to go to this extreme to attempt reasonable
communication in the ways that the district has told me to do it. I think
it also clearly shows the abusive behavior that I have endured for 5 years
at the hands of the Edmonds School district which led me to a very
unhealthy place in my personal challenges that the school district refuses
to acknowledge on any level.

It has been stated in writing that the school district refuses to
answer the question if they acknowledge that I deal with PTSD and or
anxiety issues.

It is also been stated in writing that the school district refuses to
acknowledge or address the fears I have for my daughter's physical safety
in the Edmonds School district and I asked Mr Juzon where I take my
complaint to above him about his response and he has refused to answer that
question.

So Ms. Sellie I am asking if you are the person I take it to or do I
take it to someone else? I have raised documented and legitimate fears over
my daughter's physical safety and mental health safety in the Edmund School
district and have been soundly ignored to the point that in writing I am
told I will not get an answer and I would like to know if this is the true
correct position of the Edmonds School district or not?

In the public records release that was done yesterday that did not
address my actual request but gave answers to many other questions there
was one in particular where you said I make the presumption the school
district is worried about other people's opinions.

This very clearly shows the school district administrative staff have
not communicated with each other as I have it in writing from Layne Erdman



that that is one of the concerns of the school district is how other
parents would react. So thank you for 100% documenting and verifying the
gas lighting techniques the school district has employed against me for 5
years that have caused my health conditions to suffer greatly.

Do you once an opportunity to correct that mistake and accusing me of
making presumptions when it is a factual statement made by a school
district representative? Just like you accusing me of having been convicted
of a crime against a child when I have no such crime on my record and that
is in school district possession.

I would like to also inform the school district that I have now been
informed by an education lawyer that as of 2017 when my dismissed
conviction no longer appeared on my record the school district was not and
is not allowed to consider it or reference it as was inappropriately done
in the punitive actions done recently against me in court to prevent me
from exercising my due process rights.

It should be a week or two at most now and I will have no criminal
record for felony convictions which removes all issues that were between
the school district and I unless the school district chooses to not
recognize due process rights and continues to be punitive against me?

I have done everything I need to legally do to remove the issues that
legally existed so unless the school district is intent on punishing me for
something I didn't do and refuses to recognize that people make mistakes
due to unhealthy situations there is no reason for any of this to continue
and that is entirely up to the school district?

I want nothing but peace between us for my daughter's benefit?
Anything else only hurts her more than anyone else.

I would like this email passed along to the school board members that
I'm allowed to communicate with and I would like proof of it being passed
along please? Or in about 2 weeks I will do a public records request to
ensure that it has been passed along.

Respectfully,
Dwayne Dodgen

--0000000000008e1e3305ccbf7854
Content-Type: text/html; charset="UTF-8"
Content-Transfer-Encoding: quoted-printable
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</div><div dir=3D"auto">=C2=A0 =C2=A0 So Ms. Sellie I am asking if you are =



the person I take it to or do I take it to someone else? I have raised docu=
mented and legitimate fears over my daughter&#39;s physical safety and ment=
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